



Bid Tabulation

Centerville-Washington Park District
2022 Hardscape Improvements
September 7, 2022

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.			Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. Arcanum, Ohio		Outdoor Enterprise, LLC Troy, Ohio		Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, Ohio		Double Jay Construction, Inc. Englewood, Ohio		Coate Construction LLC West Milton, Ohio	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
IRON HORSE PARK TRAIL BASE BID																
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$15.50	\$155.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.40	\$224.00	\$37.50	\$375.00
4	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	861	\$20.00	\$17,220.00	\$29.00	\$24,969.00	\$19.00	\$16,359.00	\$20.00	\$17,220.00	\$45.00	\$38,745.00	\$23.00	\$19,803.00
5	203	EMBANKMENT FINAL GRADING, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.50	\$1,220.00	\$62.50	\$2,500.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	3144	\$2.50	\$7,860.00	\$1.25	\$3,930.00	\$1.25	\$3,930.00	\$3.00	\$9,432.00	\$1.55	\$4,873.20	\$1.00	\$3,144.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE, LIMESTONE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	382	\$70.00	\$26,740.00	\$68.00	\$25,976.00	\$80.00	\$30,560.00	\$50.00	\$19,100.00	\$69.15	\$26,415.30	\$104.00	\$39,728.00
8	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	220	\$88.00	\$19,360.00	\$68.00	\$14,960.00	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	\$72.80	\$16,016.00	\$123.00	\$27,060.00
9	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	219	\$330.00	\$72,270.00	\$254.00	\$55,626.00	\$264.00	\$57,816.00	\$160.00	\$35,040.00	\$267.50	\$58,582.50	\$306.00	\$67,014.00
10	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	10	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$86.00	\$860.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
11	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	3244	\$8.50	\$27,574.00	\$8.00	\$25,952.00	\$8.00	\$25,952.00	\$15.00	\$48,660.00	\$6.55	\$21,248.20	\$10.00	\$32,440.00
12	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	180	\$18.00	\$3,240.00	\$18.50	\$3,330.00	\$17.50	\$3,150.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$14.90	\$2,682.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00
13	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$52.50	\$787.50	\$25.00	\$375.00
14	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$41.00	\$615.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$58.00	\$870.00	\$38.00	\$570.00
15	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$47.00	\$705.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$64.60	\$969.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
16	611	SANITARY CLEANOUT ADJUSTED TO GRADE & LID REPLACED	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$329.00	\$658.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$317.00	\$634.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
17	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,944.50	\$6,944.50	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,788.00	\$2,788.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18	625	PULL BOX, 725.06, 18"	EACH	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,860.00	\$5,720.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,899.00	\$5,798.00	\$3,875.00	\$7,750.00
19	638	METER PIT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$1,455.00	\$4,365.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$317.00	\$951.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
20	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$160.00	\$640.00
21	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3734	\$3.00	\$11,202.00	\$2.25	\$8,401.50	\$1.50	\$5,601.00	\$3.00	\$11,202.00	\$7.45	\$27,818.30	\$5.00	\$18,670.00
22	SPEC.	WATER FOUNTAIN	EACH	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,832.00	\$10,832.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
23	SPEC.	LIGHT POLE REMOVAL	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,410.00	\$6,820.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,457.00	\$6,914.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
IRON HORSE PARK TRAIL BASE BID TOTAL						\$238,421.00		\$215,699.00		\$223,171.00		\$228,629.00		\$252,688.00		\$256,169.00
ALTERNATE BID #1 (YANKEE PARK)																
24	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,200.65	\$6,200.65	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00
25	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,856.00	\$3,856.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
26	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENT)	C.Y.	179	\$20.00	\$3,580.00	\$30.00	\$5,370.00	\$15.00	\$2,685.00	\$100.00	\$17,900.00	\$41.70	\$7,464.30	\$23.00	\$4,117.00
27	203	EMBANKMENT FINAL GRADING, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$940.00	\$47.00	\$940.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
28	304	AGGREGATE BASE, LIMESTONE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	56	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$63.00	\$3,528.00	\$88.00	\$4,928.00	\$60.00	\$3,360.00	\$79.60	\$4,457.60	\$104.00	\$5,824.00
29	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	29	\$88.00	\$2,552.00	\$71.00	\$2,059.00	\$88.00	\$2,552.00	\$80.00	\$2,320.00	\$80.60	\$2,337.40	\$123.00	\$3,567.00
30	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	113	\$110.00	\$12,430.00	\$82.00	\$9,266.00	\$82.00	\$9,266.00	\$135.00	\$15,255.00	\$69.20	\$7,819.60	\$125.00	\$14,125.00
31	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	5983	\$8.50	\$50,855.50	\$8.00	\$47,864.00	\$8.00	\$47,864.00	\$12.00	\$71,796.00	\$6.05	\$36,197.15	\$10.00	\$59,830.00
32	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$55.10	\$551.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
33	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$60.15	\$601.50	\$38.00	\$380.00
34	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$67.30	\$673.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
35	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,101.00	\$4,101.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,896.00	\$1,896.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
36	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$137.00	\$822.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$160.00	\$960.00
37	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1352	\$3.00	\$4,056.00	\$3.00	\$4,056.00	\$1.50	\$2,028.00	\$3.00	\$4,056.00	\$7.65	\$10,342.80	\$5.00	\$6,760.00
ALTERNATE BID #1 (YANKEE PARK) TOTAL						\$83,863.50		\$88,514.00		\$79,335.00		\$124,737.00		\$83,837.00		\$102,938.00
ALTERNATE BID #2 (DIVIDED RIDGE PARK)																
38	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,597.00	\$3,597.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,875.60	\$4,875.60	\$300.00	\$300.00
39	202	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	209	\$10.00	\$2,090.00	\$12.00	\$2,508.00	\$10.00	\$2,090.00	\$5.00	\$1,045.00	\$6.65	\$1,389.85	\$13.00	\$2,717.00
40	304	AGGREGATE BASE, LIMESTONE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	19	\$70.00	\$1,330.00	\$75.00	\$1,425.00	\$90.00	\$1,710.00	\$60.00	\$1,140.00	\$138.75	\$2,636.25	\$110.00	\$2,090.00
41	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	1878	\$8.50	\$15,963.00	\$7.50	\$14,085.00	\$8.00	\$15,024.00	\$10.00	\$18,780.00	\$6.50	\$12,207.00	\$10.00	\$18,780.00
42	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	70	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$17.00	\$1,190.00	\$17.00	\$1,190.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$16.60	\$1,162.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00
43	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	279	\$3.00	\$837.00	\$4.00	\$1,116.00	\$2.00	\$558.00	\$3.00	\$837.00	\$11.70	\$3,264.30	\$10.00	\$2,790.00
ALTERNATE BID #2 (DIVIDED RIDGE PARK) TOTAL						\$21,980.00		\$23,921.00		\$21,872.00		\$24,702.00		\$25,535.00		\$27,727.00
ALTERNATE BID #3 (IRON HORSE PARK PARKING LOT)																
44	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1	S.Y.	7077	\$2.00	\$14,154.00	\$1.15	\$8,138.55	\$1.10	\$7,784.70	\$1.50	\$10,615.50	\$1.50	\$10,615.50	\$1.25	\$8,846.25
45	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	FT.	2916	\$1.00	\$2,916.00	\$0.68	\$1,982.88	\$0.75	\$2,187.00	\$2.00	\$5,832.00	\$0.75	\$2,187.00	\$0.80	\$2,332.80
46	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL	EACH	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$81.00	\$648.00	\$83.00	\$664.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$84.00	\$672.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
47	642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINES, TYPE 1	FT.	325	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$0.68	\$221.00	\$0.75	\$243.75	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$0.80	\$260.00	\$0.80	\$260.00
ALTERNATE BID #3 (IRON HORSE PARK PARKING LOT) TOTAL						\$19,320.00		\$10,990.43		\$10,879.45		\$19,097.50		\$13,734.50		\$12,719.05
ALTERNATE BID #4 (SCHOOLHOUSE PARK)																
48	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,413.50	\$4,413.50	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,717.55	\$4,717.55	\$625.00	\$625.00
49	202	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	178	\$10.00	\$1,780.00	\$10.00	\$1,780.00	\$13.00	\$2,314.00	\$10.00	\$1,780.00	\$10.50	\$1,869.00	\$12.50	\$2,225.00
50	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	30	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$78.90	\$2,367.00	\$123.00	\$3,690.00
51	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	178	\$110.00	\$19,580.00	\$84.00	\$14,952.00	\$88.00	\$15,664.00	\$135.00	\$24,030.00	\$79.15	\$14,088.70	\$125.00	\$22,250.00
52	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	75	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$7.50	\$562.50	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$14.15	\$1,061.25	\$10.00	\$750.00
ALTERNATE BID #4 (SCHOOLHOUSE PARK) TOTAL						\$24,725.00		\$24,348.00		\$23,468.00		\$29,335.00		\$24,103.50		\$29,540.00
BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID #1, #2																